ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO:

DATE ISSUED: JULY 26, 2017
CWD CONSULTING LLC
515 SULLIVAN ROAD CONTRACT NO: 617-15
WESTMINSTER, MD 21157 WPCB Process Control

Equipment Maintenance
for Water Treatment
CONTRACT TITLE: Plant

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK 1S AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This contract has been amended by Amendment Number 1 to adjust wage rates.

ATTACHMENTS :
1) AMENDMENT 1
2) ATTACHMENT B CONTRACT RATES-UPDATED FOR FY2018

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO
THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: CHRISTOPHER DIDIO TELEPHONE NO.: 443-983-7068

VENDOR PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS EMATL ADDRESS:
CHRIS@CWDCONSULTINGLLC . COM

COUNTY CONTACT: Lisa Racey TELEPHONE NO.: 703-228-7954

EMAIL ADDRESS: LRACEY@ARLINGTONVA.US

LGNTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION

*'{Z/“ﬁ’;’ 4 ,l VENDOR : 1
e e BID FOLDER: 2

Michael E. Bevis
Purchasing Agent




ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 617-15
AMENDMENT NUMEBER 1

This Amendment Mo. 1 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the
Amendment by the Ccunty and zmends Agreement Number 617-15 dated June 30,
2016 (“Main Agreement”) and made between CWD Consulting LLC of 515 Sullivan
Road, Westminster, MD 21157 {“Contracter”) and the County Board of Arlington
County, Virginia (“County”.

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work, the
Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good
and valuable consideration specified in this Zmendment, amend the Main
Agreement, as follows.

CONTRACT PRICING:

1. AMENDED PRICING PER ATTACHMEHT B -~ CONTRACT RATES - UPDATED FOR FY2018,
REFLECTS A 2.5% INCREASE OVER THE PRIOR OPTION FOR ROCKWELL BASE RATES
AS OF JULY 1, 2017. PRICE ADJUSTMENTS BASED ON CPI-U,

2. HOURLY RATE FOR ARCADIS STAFF MEMBER, RYAN KOWALSKI, TO INCREASE FROM
$219.00/HR TO $232.00/HR AS OF JULY 1, 2017. THIS ADJUSTMENT REFLECTS
AN ANNUAL INCREASE AS WELL AS PROMOTION FROM PRINCIPAL PROCESS CONTROLS
ENGINEER TQ ASSOCIATE VICE PRESICENT.

3. HOURLY RATE FOR ARCADIS NATIONAL TECHNICAL EXPERT, DIRECTOR WASTEWATER

TREATMENT, JOE HUSBAND, TO INCREASE FROM $279.00/HR TO 5286.00/HR AS OF
JULY 1, 2017.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement and Exhibits, as amended
shall remain in full force and effect.
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON CWD CONSULTING
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

o e e 2 ot WO

PRINT NAME: MICHAEL E. BEVIS PRINT NAME: Ci«\rf)):fhcf W, D)
AND TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT AND TITLE: Presi)edut -

DATE : 7;/_2 {“E’Z) & A DATE: "3",/‘26‘//#



ATTACHMENT B

CONTRACT RATES — UPDATED FOR FY2018 * *CORRECTED* *

CWD Consulting LLC Staff Rates
Effective 7/1/2017 to 6/30/2018
Name Employee Classification? Hourly Rate
Technician 1 $65
Technician 2 570
Technician 3 $75
CAD Designer 1 $80
CAD Designer 2 585
CAD Designer 3 $90
Controls Technician 1 $105
Controls Technician 2 $110
Controls Technician 3 $115
Senior Controls Technician 1 $125
Senior Controls Technician 2 $135
Senior Controls Technician 3 5145
Controls Engineer 1 $125
Controls Engineer 2 $130
Controls Engineer 3 5135
Controls Engineer 4 5140
Mechanical Engineer 1 $140
John Weis! Mechanical Engineer 2 $150
Mechanical Enginger 3 5160
Senior Controls Engineer 1 $150
Chris DiDio! Senior Controls Engineer 2 $155
Senior Controls Engineer 3 $160
Alan Rogers? Senior Controls Engineer 4 5165
Senior Controls Engineer 5 $170
Programmer 1 $130
Programmer 2 $135
Ed Battle Programmer 3 5140
Programmer 4 $145
Programmer 5 5150
Senior Programmer 1 5165
Senior Programmer 2 $175
Dave Funk! Senior Programmer 3 $185
Senior Programmer 4 $195
Senior Programmer 5 $205




Operations Speciafist 1 $110
Operations Specialist 2 5120
Robert Sefton® | Operations Specialist 3 $130
Operations Specialist 4 5140
Operations Specialist 5 5150

Rockwell Automation Staff Hourly Rates
Effective 7/1/2017 to 6/30/2018

Sunday &
Emplovee Standard Qvertime Saturday Holiday
Name Classification Rate Rate Rate Rate
Chun Fong Project Manager $192.15 $288.22 $288.22 5384.30
Leon Li Senior Programmer 5185.55 $278.32 $278.32 $371.10
Tir Blount Senior Programmer $185.55 $278.32 $278.32 $371.10
Mike Gamble Senior Systems Eng 5185.55 $278.32 $278.32 $371.10
Leah Thompson | Administrative Assistant $111.93 $167.90 $167.90 $223.86
Engineer $164.70 $247.05 $247.05 $329.40
Technician $148.23 $222.34 $222.34 $296.46
ARCADIS Staff Rates
Effective 7/1/2017 to 6/30/2018
Name Employee Classification Hourly Rate
Ryan Kowalski Associate Vice President 5232
Joe Husband Nationa! Technical Expert, Director Wastewater $286
Treatment
RoseGate Staff Rates
Effective 7/1/2017 to 6/30/2018
Name Employee Classification Hourly Rate
Patti Psaris? Document and Asset Management Specialist $175




