DocuSign Envelope ID: 9EF537F3-AA37-4F69-9798-57ED6E27BFAD

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT EXTENSION

TO: CWD CONSULTING, LLC
515 SULLIVAN ROAD
WESTMINSTER, MD 21157

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:

CONTRACT TITLE:

JUNE 30, 2015

CONTRACT NO: 617-15

WPCB — PROCESS CONTROL
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID

COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The “Contract Term” covered by this Notice of
Contract Extension is effective JULY 1, 2021, and expires JUNE 30, 2022, subject to any modifications as provided for in the

Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 617-15, including any exhibits,

attachments, or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2021
EXPIRES: JUNE 30, 2022
COMMODITY CODE(S): 20600
LIVING WAGE: N

CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFERTO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 617-15 AMENDMENT NO.4

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: CHRISTOPHER W. DIDIO

EMAIL ADDRESS: CHRIS@CWDCONSULTINGLLC.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: CHRIS PEEK (DES-WPCB)
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CPEEK@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: Rc‘A-Nlﬁﬁz‘&Aid‘dé@E!rREHEAD

SIGNATUREY g 6n, Mooriluad

TITLE: RiEzPAENEQLFICER
DATE: 4/9/2021

VENDOR TEL. NO.: (443) 983-7068

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-6895

CONTRACTOR

PRINT: CHBISTSWHERW. DIDIO

scntlig /21 fs

TITLE: ESDE N 1FRa4C...
DATE: 4/6/2021



mailto:CHRIS@CWDCONSULTINGLLC.COM
mailto:CPEEK@ARLINGTONVA.US

		2021-04-09T04:36:02-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




